OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, TERRITORIAL DIVISION, BIDAR
____________—____—__—__—_____.__--——_—-—-——-———_
No:A5:LD:Khatakchincholi:Sy.No.:178:CR- /2018-19 Date: 29-07-2019

Yo,

he Executive Engineer,
Karnataka Urban Water Supply,
& Drainage Board Division,

BIDAR
Sir,
Sub : Diversion of 0.986 Ha. of forest land in Sy. No. 178 of Khatak Chincholi
village. Bhalki Taluk, Bidar Division and District for construction of Water
Treatment Plant, laying of water pipeline and approach road infavour of
the Executive Engineer, Karnataka Urbann Water Supply and Drainage
- | Board, Bidar — Reg.
e, ] 1) Ministry of Environment Forests & Climate Change Regional Office
Al \\g%’f_ Letter No. F.No. 4-KRB1167/2018-BAN/170 Dated: 01.05.2019
OO E ST | T 2) Old File No. A5(3):GFL:CR-28/2009-10 E-Office file No. KFD:HOFF:A5-
e Y 3(GFL):34/2019-FC E-88289 Dated: 20/26.06.2019
. RRETE [.'PYE_" = 3) Your office letter dated: 19.06.2019
Bacsty | G5 |
T 0=0=0
INSOS IOS \g}%ilth respect to the above subject and reference cited above, You have remitted an amount

of Rs. 10,24,000/- for compensatory planting (ie. 1:10). As the rates of compensatory planting has
been revised by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Head of the Forest Force) Vide ref(2), you are
hereby instructed to pay the difference amount as per the table below.

Sl Particulars Rate/ | Areain | Total to be Amount | Balance
No. Ha Ha. | remitted | already paid | to be paid
1 | Net Present Value (NPV) 8,03,000 | 0.986 7,91,758 7,91,758 -
The cost of compensatory
planting of 10 times the |
2 | number of trees to be - - 10,92,000 10,24,000 68,000
felled (ie. 1:10) @ 88
Trees
- TOTAL - - 18,83,758 18,15,758 68,000 |

Hence, You are here by instructed to remit the balance amount of Rs. 68000/- (Sixty Eight

Thousand Rupees Only) through challan in web portal www.parivesh.nic.in only.

Your’s Sincerely,

F:\New 2014\A5 2014-15 & (2016-2017)\General Letters English.doc

S — T — T —

16

Scanned by CamScanner



